507525526 10/04/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7572420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL P. BONIN	06/19/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROCESS METRIX, LLC	
Street Address:	6622 OWENS DRIVE	
City:	PLEASANTON	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17616298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)440-7300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12484305770

Email: jl@bluefilamentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BLUE FILAMENT LAW PLLC

Address Line 1: 700 E. MAPLE RD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, MICHIGAN 48009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1778US-VESU-PROM-0100US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AVERY N. GOLDSTEIN, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Avery N. Goldstein, Ph.D./	
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=VESU_PROM_0100US_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=VESU_PROM_0100US_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507525526 REEL: 061300 FRAME: 0173

Docket No.: 1778

INVENTION/PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR TO COMPANY SOLE INVENTOR

WHEREAS I,

Michel P. Bonin of Danville, California, U.S.A., a U.S. citizen residing at 26 Bobbie Court, Danville, California, 94526, U.S.A., have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled:

SYSTEM, DEVICE AND METHOD FOR MEASURING THE INTERIOR REFRACTORY LINING OF A VESSEL

executed by me on the date of execution of this document, as shown below, and was filed on June 18, 2019 as US Provisional Application Serial No. 62/862,899.

WHEREAS, Process Metrix, LLC, a corporation of the State of California and having an address of 6622 Owens Drive, Pleasanton, CA 94588, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued for said invention.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions

1

Docket No.: 1778

involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee.

I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for said invention to said assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

In consideration of my participation in the Vesuvius Inventor Awards Program ("VIAP") and payments to be made to me thereunder, I hereby agree:

that I have read and understood the VIAP Policy which is valid as of the date of signature of this Agreement and regulates the rights and obligations relating to inventorship awards and remuneration; and

to abide by the terms and conditions of the VIAP Policy; and to be a participant in the VIAP.

acknowledge and agree that the patent awards remuneration provided for said invention in the VIAP are and are be full and final settlement of my financial deemed to compensation for said invention, and that I shall not seek any further compensation from said assignee or any affiliated company in relation to said invention. I hereby waive absolutely all rights and entitlement, if any, in relation to patent awards and/or inventorship remuneration under applicable national laws for said invention in lieu of participation in and payments to be made to me under the VIAP. For the avoidance of doubt, the covenants in this clause shall override national laws where it is legally permitted to do so.

TUNE 19, 2019

Mull 7. Bonin

Signature - Michel P. Bonin